

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12836/2008

M/S.NANDAN BUILDERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA KRISHNARAO SHIROLKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after two weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master