

a

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
12836/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No. 1552/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.NANDAN BUILDERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA KRISHNARAO SHIROLKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has served the
other respondents and will file proof of service in
the Registry today. In view of the said submission list the matter for final
disposal in February, 2009.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER