

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12836/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2008 in WP No. 1552/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.NANDAN BUILDERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA KRISHNARAO SHIROLKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
 Mr. Prasad M., Adv.
 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master